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Item.No. Institute Name/ ID 112 CC (10.6.2021)   Decision  
 

Examining Authority/ 
Hospital 

 

 

 
 

1194/ 
UP-590 / 
2021-
2022 

Ashok Institute of 
Pharmacy  
Bharat Nahar Tenuwa, 
Bharat Nagar Tenuwa 
Harraiya, Basti, 272155/ 
PCI - 3525 

D.Pharm 
  
Granted approval for 2021-2022 
academic session for conduct of 2nd year 
for 60 admissions for D.Pharm course. 
 
Allowed 60 admissions in 2021-2022 in 
1st year (D.Pharm). 

 

D.Pharm 
The Secretary Uttar 
Pradesh Board of 
Technical 
Education Guru 
Govind Singh Marg 
Lucknow  
Uttar Pradesh 

 
1195/ 
UP-591 / 
2021-
2022 

Baba Institute of 
Pharmacy  
Village - Bhanwari, 
Puchpar Barla Bhaseda 
Road, Barla, 
Muzaffarnagar, 251307/ 
PCI - 3528 

B.Pharm 
 

Granted approval for 2021-2022 
academic session for conduct of 3rd year 
for 60 admissions for B.Pharm course. 
 
Allowed 60 admissions in 2021-2022 in 
1st year (B.Pharm). 
 
D.Pharm 

 

Granted approval from 2019-2020 to 
2021-2022 academic session for 60 
admissions u/s 12 for D.Pharm course. 
 

 
 

 

B.Pharm  
The Registrar  
Dr APJ Abdul Kalam 
Technical 
University Institute of 
Engineering and 
Technology 
Campus Sitapur 
Road Lucknow 
 
D.Pharm 
The Secretary Uttar 
Pradesh Board of 
Technical 
Education Guru 
Govind Singh Marg 
Lucknow  
Uttar Pradesh 

 

1196/ 
UP-592 / 
2021-
2022 

Shiva College of 
Pharmacy 
0, Dalmau, Charuhar 
Jiyayak Dalmau 
Raibareilly , RAE 
BARELI, 229204/ PCI - 
3530 

D.Pharm 
 

a) It was noted that approval for 
2020-2021 academic session for 
conduct of 1st year D.Pharm 
course for 60 admissions was 
granted on the basis of affidavit 
submitted by an institution that it 
will submit the consent of 
affiliation of the Examining 
Authority before making admission 
for 2020-2021 academic session 
which is a pre-requisite 
requirement.  While submitting the 
online application for 2021-2022, 
institution has failed to submit the 
same.  

 

b) In view of it, it was decided to 
reject the application for D.Pharm 
course. 
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