Item.No.	Institute Name/ ID	112 CC (10.6.2021) Decision	Examining Authority/
			Hospital
L		•	

1194/ UP-590 / 2021- 2022	Ashok Institute of Pharmacy Bharat Nahar Tenuwa, Bharat Nagar Tenuwa Harraiya, Basti, 272155/ PCI - 3525	D.Pharm  Granted approval for 2021-2022 academic session for conduct of 2nd year for 60 admissions for D.Pharm course.  Allowed 60 admissions in 2021-2022 in 1st year (D.Pharm).	D.Pharm The Secretary Uttar Pradesh Board of Technical Education Guru Govind Singh Marg Lucknow Uttar Pradesh
1195/ UP-591 / 2021- 2022	Baba Institute of Pharmacy Village - Bhanwari, Puchpar Barla Bhaseda Road, Barla, Muzaffarnagar, 251307/ PCI - 3528	B.Pharm Granted approval for 2021-2022 academic session for conduct of 3rd year for 60 admissions for B.Pharm course.  Allowed 60 admissions in 2021-2022 in 1st year (B.Pharm).  D.Pharm Granted approval from 2019-2020 to 2021-2022 academic session for 60 admissions u/s 12 for D.Pharm course.	B.Pharm The Registrar Dr APJ Abdul Kalam Technical University Institute of Engineering and Technology Campus Sitapur Road Lucknow  D.Pharm The Secretary Uttar Pradesh Board of Technical Education Guru Govind Singh Marg Lucknow Uttar Pradesh
1196/ UP-592 / 2021- 2022	Shiva College of Pharmacy 0, Dalmau, Charuhar Jiyayak Dalmau Raibareilly, RAE BARELI, 229204/ PCI - 3530	a) It was noted that approval for 2020-2021 academic session for conduct of 1st year D.Pharm course for 60 admissions was granted on the basis of affidavit submitted by an institution that it will submit the consent of affiliation of the Examining Authority before making admission for 2020-2021 academic session which is a pre-requisite requirement. While submitting the online application for 2021-2022, institution has failed to submit the same.  b) In view of it, it was decided to reject the application for D.Pharm course.	